held by 7 resigned incentive staffs. Therefore, the total shares of the Company changed to 2,076,143,060 shares from 2,076,721,060 shares

since 28 January 2011.

Note B: The financial data in the same period 2008 & 2009 have been adjusted as new paid-in capital.

Items of extraordinary gains and losses
√Applicable   □Inapplicable

Unit: RMB

Items of extraordinary gains and losses Amount

Gains and losses on disposal of non-current assets -11,165,417

Government subsides recognized as gains and losses 33,675,322

Gains on disposal of available-for-sale financial assets 9,055,042

Net income of Share Transfer  40,359,075

Net value of other non-operating expenses 9,726,576

Tax effects -11,578,309

Extraordinary gains and losses of minority interests (after tax) -1,000,414

Total 69,071,875

 3.3 Differences between CAS and IAS

□Applicable   √Inapplicable

CSG HOLDING CO., LTD.   2010 Annual Report Summary

4

§4. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders

4.1 Changes in share capital

Unit: Share
 Before the change Increase/Decrease in the period (＋/－) After the change

 Amount

Propor-

tion

Capitalization

of public

reserve Other Sub-total Amount

Propor-

tion

I. Restricted shares 208,275,000 17.02% 145,062,750 -313,686,237 -168,623,487 39,651,513  1.91%

1) State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2) State-owned legal person’s shares 80,000,000 6.54% 56,000,000

-136,000,00

0 -80,000,000 0 0

3) Other domestic shares 128,275,000 10.48% 89,062,750

-179,189,75

0 -90,127,000 38,148,000 1.84%

Including:

- Domestic legal person’s shares 92,500,000 7.56% 64,750,000

-157,250,00

0 -92,500,000 0 0

- Domestic natural person’s shares 35,775,000 2.92% 24,312,750 -21,939,750 2,373,000 38,148,000 1.84%

4) Foreign-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including:

- Foreign legal person’s shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Foreign natural person’s shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5) Senior executive shares 0 0 0 1,503,513 1,503,513 1,503,513 0.07%

II. Unrestricted shares 1,015,463,124 82.98% 710,824,186 310,782,237 1,021,606,423 2,037,069,547 98.09%

1) RMB Ordinary shares 566,884,305 46.32% 396,819,013 310,782,237 707,601,250 1,274,485,555 61.37%

2) Domestic listed foreign shares 448,578,819 36.66% 314,005,173 0 314,005,173 762,583,992 36.72%

3) Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4) Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total shares  1,223,738,124 100% 855,886,936 -2,904,000 852,982,936 2,076,721,060 100%

CSG HOLDING CO., LTD.   2010 Annual Report Summary

5

Changes of restricted shares
Unit: Share

Name of the restricted

shareholders

Restricted

amount held

in the

year-begin

Amount

converted to

tradable in

2010

Amount of

restricted

shares

increased

in 2010

Restricted

amount

held at the

year-end Reason of be restricted

Date of the

rest

conversions

China Ping An Trust &

Investment Co., Ltd.

80,000,000 136,000,000 56,000,000 0 Due to Private placement 2010.10.20

Citic Securities Co., Ltd. 80,000,000 136,000,000 56,000,000 0 Due to Private placement 2010.10.20

CIL Holdings Limited 6,250,000 10,625,000 4,375,000 0 Due to Private placement 2010.10.20

Zhejiang Silicon Paradise

Pengcheng Venture &

Investment Co., Ltd.

6,250,000 10,625,000 4,375,000 0 Due to Private placement 2010.10.20

Zeng Nan 3,000,000 1,099,612 2,100,000 4,000,388 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Luo Youming 1,200,000 510,000 840,000 1,530,000 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Ke Haiqi 1,200,000 510,000 840,000 1,530,000 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Zhang Fan  1,200,000 510,000 840,000 1,530,000 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Wu Guobin 1,200,000 510,000 840,000 1,530,000 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Lu wenhui 450,000 191,250 315,000 573,750 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Ding Jiuru 1,125,000 478,125 787,500 1,434,375 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Key staffs 26,400,000 13,723,250 14,846,250 27,523,000 Senior executive shares

and Stock Incentive

2010.6.25

Total: 208,275,000 310,782,237 142,158,750 39,651,513 - -

Note A: The change on restricted shares in the report period are due to the implementation of Annual Profit Distribution in 2009 and the releasing of

restricted shares.

Note B: In January 2010, the range of tradable shares held by executives have been re-category, 137,559 executive’s resticted shares held by Mr. Zeng

Nan, Chairman and CEO of the Company, were assigned to the range of 25% tradable shares in January 2010.

CSG HOLDING CO., LTD.   2010 Annual Report Summary

6

4.2 Particulars about the shares held by the top ten shareholders, and the shares held by the